Approval sheet
Page 1 of 12 ASC_MFxxE_AUTO_V03 Apr - 2025
MF25E, MF20E, MF10E,
MF12E, MF08E, MF06E, MF04E
1%, 5%, Jumper
Thick Film Triple Power Surge Chip Resistors
Size 2512,2010,1210,1206,0805,0603,0402
Automotive AEC Q200 Qualified

MF06: 0603
MF04: 0402
Type code
E:: Triple Power Surge
2512 size = 2W
2010 size = 1W
1210 size = 3/4W
1206 size = 3/4W
0805 size = 1/2W
0603 size = 1/3W
0402 size = 1/5W
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant digits
followed by no. of zeros
and a blank
 100 = 101_
 10K = 103_
 Jumper = 000_
(“_” means a blank)
1%, E24+E96: 3 significant
digits followed by no. of
zeros
100 = 1000
37.4K = 3742
Tolerance
J:  5%
F:  1%
P: Jumper
Packaging code
T: 7” Reeled taping
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
 Sulfur-resistant, R≤(1%+0.05Ω),ASTM-B809, 50±2°C, 1000hrs
Note: Jumper product is not applicable.
 Reeled tape packaging
12mm width plastic taping 4000pcs per 7” reel for 2010, 2512 sizes
8mm width paper taping 5000pcs per 7” reel for 1210 , 1206, 0805, 0603 size
8mm width paper taping 10000pcs per 7” reel for 0402  size
MARKING
Size \ Nr. Of digit of code\tolerance  1%, 5%
2512/2010/1210/1206/0805  1%: 4 digits marking;  5%: 3 digits marking
0603 3 digits marking
0402 N0 MARKING
Approval sheet
Page 5 of 12 ASC_MFxxE_AUTO_V03 Apr - 2025
Size \ Nr. Of digit of code\tolerance Jumper (0Ω)
2512/2010 4 digits marking
1210/1206/0805/0603 3 digits marking
0402 N0 MARKING
3 digits marking （5% 2512,2010,1210,1206,0805,0603）
Each resistor is marked with a three digits code on the protective coating to designate the nominal resistance value.
3 digits marking（1% 0603）
Nominal  resistance Description
1.E24 series 2 significant digits followed by No. of zeros .As 0603 WR06X 5%
Example
RESISTANCE 4.7Ω 47Ω 470Ω 4K70 47K0 470K 4M70
3 digits marking 4R7 470 471 472 473 474 475
2.E96 series The 1st two digit codes are referring to the CODE on the table, the 3rd code is the index of resistance value.
Repeat values between E24 and E96 series, whose marking are based on the E96 CODE table.
Code
Z  Y  X  A  B  C  D  E  F  G
Multiplier
10-3  10-2  10-1  100  101  102  103  104  105  106
Example
RESISTANCE 1.78Ω 17.8Ω 178Ω 1K78 17K8 178K 1M78
3 digits marking 25Y 25X 25A 25B 25C 25D 25E
3. Remark There is no marking for the items not under E24 and E96 series.
E96 CODE table:
CODE R value CODE R-value CODE R-Value CODE R-value CODE R-value CODE R-value CODE R-value CODE R-value
01 100 13 133 25 178 37 237 49 316 61 422 73 562 85 750
02 102 14 137 26 182 38 243 50 324 62 432 74 576 86 768
03 105 15 140 27 187 39 249 51 332 63 442 75 590 87 787